

PROJECT: REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE C-09 MUNICIPALITY: BYRAM COUNTY: SUSSEX										7/21/2020														
Bids Received On:										Engineer's Estimate of Cost														
Seq. No.	Item No.	Description of Items	Quantity		Unit Price		Amount		Contractor Address	Contractor Address	Sparwick Contracting Inc 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848	Contractor Address	Contractor Address	Lakeside Construction PO Box 806 Hopatcong, NJ 07843	Contractor Address	Contractor Address	Unit Price		Amount		Average Bid Price			
1	151006M	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	DOLLAR	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,000.00
2	154003P	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	176,000.00	\$	176,000.00	\$	73,500.00
3	155003M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1	UNIT	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,250.00
4	155021M	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	6	MONTH	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	750.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,750.00
5	157004M	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	DOLLAR	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	5,625.25
6	158003M	CAUTION FENCE, ORANGE	500	LF	\$	10.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	4.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,437.50
7	158006M	SILT FENCE	280	LF	\$	10.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,680.00	\$	630.00	\$	3.50	\$	980.00	\$	1.00	\$	280.00	\$	892.50
8	158036M	TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	2	UNIT	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	150.00	\$	300.00	\$	285.00	\$	570.00	\$	1.00	\$	2.00	\$	468.00
9	158042M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE I	50	LF	\$	60.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	550.00	\$	49.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	1.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,200.00
10	159006M	DRUM	10	UNIT	\$	25.00	\$	250.00	\$	25.00	\$	50.00	\$	500.00	\$	78.00	\$	780.00	\$	1.00	\$	10.00	\$	385.00
11	159009M	TRAFFIC CONES	20	UNIT	\$	10.00	\$	200.00	\$	15.00	\$	300.00	\$	200.00	\$	24.00	\$	480.00	\$	1.00	\$	20.00	\$	250.00
12	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	117	SF	\$	35.00	\$	4,095.00	\$	18.00	\$	2,106.00	\$	1,872.00	\$	24.00	\$	2,808.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,340.00	\$	2,281.50
13	159022P	CONSTRUCTION HALF BARRIER CURB	70	LF	\$	100.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	55.00	\$	3,850.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	97.00	\$	6,790.00	\$	45.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	5,022.50
14	159212M	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW	2	UNIT	\$	7,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	7,300.00	\$	14,600.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	17,900.00
15	161003P	FINAL CLEANUP	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	14,037.50
16	201003P	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	19,500.00	\$	19,500.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	45,000.00
17	401009P	MILLING, 3" OR LESS	220	SY	\$	10.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	30.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	48.00	\$	10,560.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	7,590.00
18	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	30	TON	\$	150.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	225.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	10,650.00	\$	230.00	\$	6,900.00	\$	200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	7,575.00
19	401054M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64, BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	40	TON	\$	125.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	215.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	230.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	195.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	8,900.00
20	601248P	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE PIPE	26	LF	\$	120.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	110.00	\$	2,860.00	\$	55.00	\$	1,430.00	\$	2,047.50
21	601420P	15" FLARED END SECTION, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE	1	UNIT	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	775.00
22	602009M	INLET, TYPE A	2	UNIT	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	9,900.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	6,550.00
23	603017M	RIP-RAP STONE, 12" THICK (D50=6")	12	SY	\$	175.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	210.00	\$	40.00	\$	480.00	\$	145.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	85.00	\$	1,020.00	\$	1,440.00
24	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	3	SY	\$	200.00	\$	600.00	\$	100.00	\$	300.00	\$	900.00	\$	225.00	\$	675.00	\$	150.00	\$	450.00	\$	581.25
25	607021P	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	105	LF	\$	65.00	\$	6,825.00	\$	31.00	\$	3,255.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	61.00	\$	6,405.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,625.00	\$	4,121.25
26	609027M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3	UNIT	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	12,900.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	23,400.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	16,950.00
27	609075M	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	30	LF	\$	5.00	\$	150.00	\$	15.00	\$	450.00	\$	180.00	\$	5.00	\$	150.00	\$	10.00	\$	300.00	\$	270.00
28	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	165	LF	\$	5.00	\$	825.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,815.00	\$	14.00	\$	2,310.00	\$	5.50	\$	907.50	\$	1,670.63
29	610036M	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	322	LF	\$	2.00	\$	644.00	\$	12.00	\$	3,864.00	\$	322.00	\$	14.00	\$	4,508.00	\$	1.50	\$	483.00	\$	2,294.25
30	804000P	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	120	SY	\$	5.00	\$	600.00	\$	7.00	\$	840.00	\$	960.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	5.50	\$	660.00	\$	1,065.00

PROJECT: REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE C-09										7/21/2020																								
MUNICIPALITY: BYRAM																																		
COUNTY: SUSSEX																																		
Bids Received On:																																		
Seq. No.	Item No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Cost					Colonnelli Bros					Sparwick Contracting Inc					Lakeside Construction					Stateline Construction					Average Bid Price				
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
31	806006P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	120	SY	\$	2.00	\$	240.00	\$	5.00	\$	600.00	\$	1.00	\$	120.00	\$	2.00	\$	240.00	\$	2.00	\$	240.00	\$	2.50	\$	300.00						
32	201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE C-09	1	LS	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	38,500.00	\$	38,500.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	165,000.00	\$	165,000.00	\$	72,625.00	\$	72,625.00						
33	501003P	TEMPORARY SHEETING	160	SF	\$	50.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	99.00	\$	15,840.00	\$	1.00	\$	160.00	\$	30.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	41.25	\$	6,600.00						
34	501009P	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	1	LS	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	58,500.00	\$	58,500.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	46,125.00	\$	46,125.00						
35	504009P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	5000	LB	\$	2.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	3.50	\$	17,500.00	\$	3.50	\$	17,500.00	\$	2.75	\$	13,750.00						
36	504015P	CONCRETE FOOTING	5	CY	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	125.00	\$	625.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	750.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	1,156.25	\$	5,781.25						
37	504018P	CONCRETE WINGWALL	8	CY	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	750.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,937.50	\$	15,500.00						
38	504024P	CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	5	CY	\$	2,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	125.00	\$	625.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	18,750.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,268.75	\$	11,343.75						
39	504036P	EPOXY WATERPROOFING	15	SY	\$	50.00	\$	750.00	\$	35.00	\$	525.00	\$	50.00	\$	750.00	\$	97.00	\$	1,455.00	\$	200.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	95.50	\$	1,432.50						
40	504S37P	LIQUID MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	70	SY	\$	50.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	32.00	\$	2,240.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	97.00	\$	6,790.00	\$	90.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	67.25	\$	4,707.50						
41	504053P	CONCRETE PYLON	20	LF	\$	1,200.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	380.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	925.00	\$	18,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	826.25	\$	16,525.00						
42	507GENP	CONCRETE CURB, HEADER AND CLOSURE POUR	9	CY	\$	3,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	125.00	\$	1,125.00	\$	2,150.00	\$	19,350.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	1,368.75	\$	12,318.75						
43	507G65P	PRECAST 18" CONCRETE BEAMS	615	SF	\$	100.00	\$	61,500.00	\$	210.00	\$	129,150.00	\$	215.00	\$	132,225.00	\$	180.00	\$	110,700.00	\$	350.00	\$	215,250.00	\$	238.75	\$	146,831.25						
44	506085P	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING (GALVANIZED & PAINTED)	46	LF	\$	500.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	375.00	\$	17,250.00	\$	340.00	\$	15,640.00	\$	815.00	\$	37,490.00	\$	425.00	\$	19,550.00	\$	488.75	\$	22,482.50						
45	552006M	CRACK REPAIR	10	LF	\$	25.00	\$	250.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	350.00	\$	49.00	\$	490.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	171.00	\$	1,710.00						
46	555003M	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	200	SF	\$	150.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	125.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	230.00	\$	46,000.00	\$	165.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	142.50	\$	28,500.00						
47	556012P	PRESSURE WASHING AND CONCRETE STAINING	950	SF	\$	10.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	6.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	4.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	18.00	\$	17,100.00	\$	15.00	\$	14,250.00	\$	10.75	\$	10,212.50						
Total:					\$	456,649.00	\$	456,649.00	\$	548,680.00	\$	548,680.00	\$	583,109.00	\$	583,341.00	\$	935,168.50	\$	935,168.50	\$	662,574.63												

I hereby certify this is a true copy of the bids received on July 21, 2020

Engineer:

Date:


MATTHEW SZULKE - ASSISTANT
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

8/28/2020